Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL ), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;

Legal Form

Limited
liability
company

Partner ship
and other legal
forms

Sole
proprietor

Y ear

Aggregate level 1

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities

F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities
of member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations
and bodies)

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities

F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities
of member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations
and bodies)

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities

F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities

of member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations
and bodies)

2021
Number of Nb. of employeesin the Nb. of persons employed
deaths c_)f _ population of deathsin !n the population of deaths
enterprisesint  t int
3
10
16 . 26
1.437 749 2.063
418 . 1.170
8.627 5.400 13.126
0 0 0
2 0
13
319 53 691
80 . 188
2.319 945 5.583
2
11 0
16 0
3.423 147 3.570
828 . 914
14.426 1.242 15.668

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesint

15
1.559
470

8.716

372
114

3.709

19

27
3.837
985

17.789

2022

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin
t

205
159

1.842

21

622

137

1112

Nb. of persons employed
in the population of deaths
int

1.648
585

9.887

765
242

8.040

20
27
3.974
1.071

18.901

2023
Number of Nb. of employeesin the
deathsqf _ population of deathsin
enterprisesint t
4 0
11
26
2.116
658 1.376
12.414 6.187
1 0
6 0
5 0
450 34
102 20
8.265 565
0 0
13 0
19 0
4.642 137
1.137 109
19.458 1.228

Nb. of persons employed
in the population of deaths

int

61

2.786

1.932

17.435

10

934

224

17.095

13

19

4.779

1.246

20.686



