

Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters:

		Year	2021			2022			2023		
Legal Form	Aggregate level 1		Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t
Limited liability company	B: Mining and quarrying		3	.	.	2	0	.	4	0	.
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		10	.	.	3	0	.	11	.	.
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		16	.	26	15	0	.	26	.	61
	F: Construction		1.437	749	2.063	1.559	205	1.648	2.116	.	2.786
	C: Manufacturing		418	.	1.170	470	159	585	658	1.376	1.932
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		8.627	5.400	13.126	8.716	1.842	9.887	12.414	6.187	17.435
Partnership and other legal forms	B: Mining and quarrying		0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		2	0	.	3	.	.	6	0	.
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		13	.	.	2	0	.	5	0	10
	F: Construction		319	53	691	372	21	765	450	34	934
	C: Manufacturing		80	.	188	114	.	242	102	20	224
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		2.319	945	5.583	3.709	622	8.040	8.265	565	17.095
Sole proprietor	B: Mining and quarrying		2	.	.	0	0	0	0	0	0
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		11	0	.	19	.	20	13	0	13
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		16	0	.	27	0	27	19	0	19
	F: Construction		3.423	147	3.570	3.837	137	3.974	4.642	137	4.779
	C: Manufacturing		828	.	914	985	.	1.071	1.137	109	1.246
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		14.426	1.242	15.668	17.789	1.112	18.901	19.458	1.228	20.686

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)